
Eastern MERGER AGENDA 
Structures Management Conference Room 

NCDOT Century Center Complex 

February 17, 2016 

 

EASTERN REGION AGENCY MEETING – February 17  

Time:  1 pm to 3 

pm 

Requestor: 

Eric Midkiff 

STIP #:  R-2721, R-2828, R-2829 

Project:  Complete 540, Triangle Expressway Southeast Extension 

Division:  4 and 5 

County:    Wake and Johnston 

Purpose:  Recommend a Preferred Alternative 

                  [Section 6002 Coordination, Not in Merger] 

PROJECT TEAM LEADS: 

FHWA – Donnie Brew NCDWR – Rob Ridings 

USACE – Eric Alsmeyer NCDOT – Eric Midkiff 

  

TEAM MEMBERS:  

USEPA – Cynthia Van Der Wiele, Ph.D. SHPO – Renee Gledhill-Earley 

USFWS – Gary Jordan OSA – Dolores Hall 

NCWRC – Travis Wilson CAMPO – Chris Lukasina 

  

SUPPORT STAFF:  

Roadway – Tony Houser Structures –  Rick Nelson 

Roadway – Jeffrey Teague TIP – Mike Stanley 

Division 4 – Tim Little ROW – Neal Strickland 

Division 5 – Joey Hopkins PDEA – Eric Midkiff 

Hydraulics – Matt Lauffer Cong. Man. – Doumit Ishak 

Hydraulics – Bill Elam  

Hydraulics – Ray Lovinggood Consultant – Roy Bruce (rbruce@hwlochner.com) 

HES – Drew Joyner Consultant – Kristin Maseman (kmaseman@hwlochner.com) 

HES – Jamille Robbins Consultant – Jeff Schlotter (jschlotter@hwlochner.com) 

HES – Harrison Marshall Consultant – Kiersten Bass (kbass@hntb.com) 

HES – Mary Pope Furr Consultant – Jennifer Harris (jhharris@hntb.com) 

NES – Colin Mellor Consultant – Fred Skaer (jstudt@dawsonassociates.com) 

NES – Chris Rivenbark Consultant – John Studt (fskaer@dawsonassociates.com) 

NES – Deanna Riffey  

NES – Jim Hauser  

NES – Neil Medlin  

Roadside – Mark Staley  

FACILITATORS: 

PDEA – Eric Midkiff Consultant – Roy Bruce, Lochner 

 


